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Statement as of March 31, 2019 of the THE BANKERS GUARANTEE TITLE & TRUST CO

Q02

  ASSETS
Current Statement Date 4

1 2 3
Net Admitted December 31

Nonadmitted Assets Prior Year Net
Assets Assets (Cols. 1 - 2) Admitted Assets

1. Bonds....................................................................................................................................... ..................20,126,507 ..................................... ..................20,126,507 ..................20,126,507

2. Stocks:

2.1 Preferred stocks............................................................................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

2.2 Common stocks.............................................................................................................. .......................624,463 ..................................... .......................624,463 .......................624,463

3. Mortgage loans on real estate:

3.1 First liens........................................................................................................................ ..................35,585,419 ..................................... ..................35,585,419 ..................36,580,085

3.2 Other than first liens....................................................................................................... ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

4. Real estate:

4.1 Properties occupied by the company (less $..........0
encumbrances)............................................................................................................... ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

4.2 Properties held for the production of income (less $..........0
encumbrances)............................................................................................................... ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

4.3 Properties held for sale (less $..........0 encumbrances)................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

5. Cash ($.....10,187,452), cash equivalents ($..........0)
and short-term investments ($..........0).................................................................................... ..................10,187,452 ..................................... ..................10,187,452 ....................8,724,366

6. Contract loans (including $..........0 premium notes)................................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

7. Derivatives................................................................................................................................ ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

8. Other invested assets............................................................................................................... ....................2,044,138 ....................2,044,138 ..................................0 .....................................

9. Receivables for securities........................................................................................................ ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

10. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets......................................................................... ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

11. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets................................................................................... ..................................0 ..................................0 ..................................0 ..................................0

12. Subtotals, cash and invested assets (Lines 1 to 11)................................................................ ..................68,567,979 ....................2,044,138 ..................66,523,841 ..................66,055,421

13. Title plants less $..........0 charged off (for Title insurers only).................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

14. Investment income due and accrued....................................................................................... .......................144,597 ..................................... .......................144,597 .......................190,735

15. Premiums and considerations:

15.1 Uncollected premiums and agents' balances in the course of collection....................... ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

15.2 Deferred premiums, agents' balances and installments booked but deferred
and not yet due (including $..........0 earned but unbilled premiums).............................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

15.3 Accrued retrospective premiums ($..........0) and contracts subject to
redetermination ($..........0)............................................................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

16. Reinsurance:

16.1 Amounts recoverable from reinsurers............................................................................ ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

16.2 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies.................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

16.3 Other amounts receivable under reinsurance contracts................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

17. Amounts receivable relating to uninsured plans....................................................................... ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

18.1 Current federal and foreign income tax recoverable and interest thereon............................... ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

18.2 Net deferred tax asset.............................................................................................................. .......................193,145 ..................................... .......................193,145 .......................133,083

19. Guaranty funds receivable or on deposit.................................................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

20. Electronic data processing equipment and software................................................................ ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

21. Furniture and equipment, including health care delivery assets ($..........0)............................. .........................49,000 .........................49,000 ..................................0 .....................................

22. Net adjustment in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates.................................... ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

23. Receivables from parent, subsidiaries and affiliates................................................................ ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

24. Health care ($..........0) and other amounts receivable............................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

25. Aggregate write-ins for other than invested assets.................................................................. ....................5,466,582 .......................224,421 ....................5,242,161 ....................6,898,193

26. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts, Segregated Accounts and Protected
Cell Accounts (Lines 12 through 25)........................................................................................ ..................74,421,303 ....................2,317,559 ..................72,103,744 ..................73,277,432

27. From Separate Accounts, Segregated Accounts and Protected Cell Accounts....................... ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

28. Total (Lines 26 and 27)............................................................................................................ ..................74,421,303 ....................2,317,559 ..................72,103,744 ..................73,277,432

  DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

1101. Interest Receivable................................................................................................................... ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

1102. ................................................................................................................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

1103. ................................................................................................................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

1198. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 11 from overflow page............................................. ..................................0 ..................................0 ..................................0 ..................................0

1199. Totals (Lines 1101 thru 1103 plus 1198) (Line 11 above)........................................................ ..................................0 ..................................0 ..................................0 ..................................0

2501. Miscellaneous Receivable........................................................................................................ .......................224,421 .......................224,421 ..................................0 .....................................

2502. Funds Segregated for others.................................................................................................... ....................5,242,161 ..................................... ....................5,242,161 ....................6,898,193

2503. ................................................................................................................................................. ..................................... ..................................... ..................................0 .....................................

2598. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 25 from overflow page............................................. ..................................0 ..................................0 ..................................0 ..................................0

2599. Totals (Lines 2501 thru 2503 plus 2598) (Line 25 above)........................................................ ....................5,466,582 .......................224,421 ....................5,242,161 ....................6,898,193



Statement as of March 31, 2019 of the THE BANKERS GUARANTEE TITLE & TRUST CO

Q03

  LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS
1 2

Current December 31
Statement Date Prior Year

1. Known claims reserve................................................................................................................................................................................ ......................................... .........................................

2. Statutory premium reserve......................................................................................................................................................................... ...........................120,874 ...........................120,627

3. Aggregate of other reserves required by law............................................................................................................................................. ......................................0 ......................................0

4. Supplemental reserve................................................................................................................................................................................ ......................................... .........................................

5. Commissions, brokerage and other charges due or accrued to attorneys, agents and real estate brokers............................................ ......................................... .........................................

6. Other expenses (excluding taxes, licenses and fees)............................................................................................................................... ...........................285,856 ...........................261,758

7. Taxes, licenses and fees (excluding federal and foreign income taxes)................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

8.1 Current federal and foreign income taxes (including $..........0 on realized capital gains (losses)).......................................................... ......................................... ...........................114,902

8.2 Net deferred tax liability.............................................................................................................................................................................. ......................................... .........................................

9. Borrowed money $..........0 and interest thereon $..........0........................................................................................................................ .....................19,212,569 .....................19,230,749

10. Dividends declared and unpaid.................................................................................................................................................................. ......................................... .........................................

11. Premiums and other consideration received in advance.......................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

12. Unearned interest and real estate income received in advance............................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

13. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties................................................................................................................................. ......................................... .........................................

14. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others............................................................................................................. ........................5,242,161 ........................6,898,193

15. Provision for unauthorized and certified reinsurance................................................................................................................................ ......................................... .........................................

16. Net adjustment in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates.................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

17. Drafts outstanding...................................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

18. Payable to parent, subsidiaries and affiliates............................................................................................................................................ ......................................... .........................................

19. Derivatives.................................................................................................................................................................................................. ......................................... .........................................

20. Payable for securities................................................................................................................................................................................. ......................................... .........................................

21. Payable for securities lending.................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

22. Aggregate write-ins for other liabilities....................................................................................................................................................... ...........................137,337 ...........................156,007

23. Total liabilities (Lines 1 through 22)........................................................................................................................................................... .....................24,998,797 .....................26,782,236

24. Aggregate write-ins for special surplus funds............................................................................................................................................ ......................................0 ......................................0

25. Common capital stock................................................................................................................................................................................ ...........................631,250 ...........................631,250

26. Preferred capital stock................................................................................................................................................................................ ......................................... .........................................

27. Aggregate write-ins for other-than-special surplus funds.......................................................................................................................... ......................................0 ......................................0

28. Surplus notes.............................................................................................................................................................................................. ......................................... .........................................

29. Gross paid in and contributed surplus....................................................................................................................................................... .....................41,794,899 .....................41,794,899

30. Unassigned funds (surplus)....................................................................................................................................................................... ........................4,678,798 ........................4,069,047

31. Less treasury stock, at cost:

31.1..........0.000 shares common (value included in Line 25   $..........0)................................................................................................. ......................................... .........................................

31.2..........0.000 shares preferred (value included in Line 26   $..........0)................................................................................................. ......................................... .........................................

32. Surplus as regards policyholders (Lines 24 to 30 less 31)........................................................................................................................ .....................47,104,947 .....................46,495,196

33. Totals (Page 2, Line 28, Col. 3)................................................................................................................................................................. .....................72,103,744 .....................73,277,432

  DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

0301. .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

0302. .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

0303. .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

0398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 3 from overflow page................................................................................................................ ......................................0 ......................................0

0399. Totals (Lines 0301 thru 0303 plus 0398) (Line 3 above)........................................................................................................................... ......................................0 ......................................0

2201. Loan Escrow............................................................................................................................................................................................... .............................28,926 .............................47,597

2202. Funds Segregated for others..................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

2203. Allowance Risk Share & Recourse  and rounding..................................................................................................................................... ...........................108,411 ...........................108,410

2296. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 22 from overflow page.............................................................................................................. ......................................0 ......................................0

2299. Totals (Lines 2201 thru 2203 plus 2298) (Line 22 above)........................................................................................................................ ...........................137,337 ...........................156,007

2401. .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

2402. .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

2403. .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

2498. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 24 from overflow page.............................................................................................................. ......................................0 ......................................0

2499. Totals (Lines 2401 thru 2403 plus 2498) (Line 24 above)........................................................................................................................ ......................................0 ......................................0

2701. .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

2702. .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

2703. .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ......................................... .........................................

2798. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 27 from overflow page.............................................................................................................. ......................................0 ......................................0

2799. Totals (Lines 2701 thru 2703 plus 2798) (Line 27 above)........................................................................................................................ ......................................0 ......................................0



Statement as of March 31, 2019 of the THE BANKERS GUARANTEE TITLE & TRUST CO

Q04

  OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT EXHIBIT
1 2 3

  STATEMENT OF INCOME Current Year Prior Year Prior Year Ended
  OPERATING INCOME to Date to Date December 31

1. Title insurance and related income:
1.1  Title insurance premiums earned.................................................................................................................. ..............................2,219 ..............................1,381 ............................12,713
1.2  Escrow and settlement services.................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
1.3  Other title fees and service charges.............................................................................................................. ........................................ ........................................ ........................................

2. Aggregate write-ins for other operating income................................................................................................... ..........................327,851 ..........................303,499 .......................2,098,060
3. Total Operating Income (Lines 1 through 2)........................................................................................................ ..........................330,070 ..........................304,880 .......................2,110,773

EXPENSES
4. Losses and loss adjustment expenses incurred.................................................................................................. ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
5. Operating expenses incurred................................................................................................................................ ..............................3,354 ..............................1,872 ..............................9,788
6. Aggregate write-ins for other operating expenses............................................................................................... ..........................582,104 ..........................414,162 .......................1,677,628
7. Total operating expenses..................................................................................................................................... ..........................585,458 ..........................416,034 .......................1,687,416
8. Net operating gain or (loss) (Lines 3 minus 7)..................................................................................................... .........................(255,388) .........................(111,154) ..........................423,357

  INVESTMENT INCOME
9. Net investment income earned............................................................................................................................. ..........................887,423 .......................1,137,470 .......................3,956,256
10. Net realized capital gains and (losses) less capital gains tax of $..........0........................................................... .............................(7,058) ............................18,468 .............................(5,691)
11. Net investment gain (loss) (Lines 9 + 10)............................................................................................................. ..........................880,365 .......................1,155,938 .......................3,950,565

  OTHER INCOME
12. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous income or (loss) or other deductions...................................................... .....................................0 .....................................0 .....................................0
13. Net income, after capital gains tax and before all other federal income taxes (Lines 8 + 11 + 12).................... ..........................624,977 .......................1,044,784 .......................4,373,922
14. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred.......................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ..........................421,938
15. Net income (Lines 13 minus 14)........................................................................................................................... ..........................624,977 .......................1,044,784 .......................3,951,984

  CAPITAL AND SURPLUS ACCOUNT
16. Surplus as regards policyholders, December 31 prior year................................................................................. .....................46,495,195 .....................43,817,525 .....................42,426,149
17. Net income (from Line 15).................................................................................................................................... ..........................624,977 .......................1,044,784 .......................3,951,984
18. Change in net unrealized capital gains or (losses) less capital gains tax of $..........0........................................ ........................................ ..........................179,010 ..........................213,557
19. Change in net unrealized foreign exchange capital gain (loss)........................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
20. Change in net deferred income taxes.................................................................................................................. ........................................ ........................................ ..........................133,083
21. Change in nonadmitted assets............................................................................................................................. ...........................(48,219) ............................30,343 .........................(229,578)
22. Change in provision for unauthorized and certified reinsurance......................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
23. Change in supplemental reserves........................................................................................................................ ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
24. Change in surplus notes....................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
25. Cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles........................................................................................ ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
26. Capital changes:

26.1  Paid in.......................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
26.2  Transferred from surplus (Stock Dividend).................................................................................................. ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
26.3  Transferred to surplus.................................................................................................................................. ........................................ ........................................ ........................................

27. Surplus adjustments:
27.1  Paid in.......................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
27.2  Transferred to capital (Stock Dividend)....................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
27.3  Transferred from capital............................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................

28. Dividends to stockholders..................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
29. Change in treasury stock...................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
30. Aggregate write-ins for gains and losses in surplus............................................................................................. .....................................0 .....................................0 .....................................0
31. Change in surplus as regards policyholders for the year (Lines 17 through 30)................................................. ..........................576,758 .......................1,254,137 .......................4,069,046
32. Surplus as regards policyholders, as of statement date (Line 16 plus Line 31).................................................. .....................47,071,953 .....................45,071,662 .....................46,495,195

  DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
0201. mortgage lending.................................................................................................................................................. ..........................327,851 ..........................303,499 .......................2,098,060
0202. ............................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
0203. ............................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
0298. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 2 from overflow page........................................................................... .....................................0 .....................................0 .....................................0
0299. Totals (Lines 0201 thru 0203 plus 0298) (Line 2 above)..................................................................................... ..........................327,851 ..........................303,499 .......................2,098,060
0601. mortgage lending.................................................................................................................................................. ..........................582,104 ..........................414,162 .......................1,677,628
0602. ............................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
0603. ............................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
0698. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 6 from overflow page........................................................................... .....................................0 .....................................0 .....................................0
0699. Totals (Lines 0601 thru 0603 plus 0698) (Line 6 above)..................................................................................... ..........................582,104 ..........................414,162 .......................1,677,628
1201. ............................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
1202. ............................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
1203. ............................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
1298. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 12 from overflow page........................................................................ .....................................0 .....................................0 .....................................0
1299. Totals (Lines 1201 thru 1203 plus 1298) (Line 12 above)................................................................................... .....................................0 .....................................0 .....................................0
3001. Rounding............................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
3002. ............................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
3003. ............................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................ ........................................ ........................................
3098. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 30 from overflow page........................................................................ .....................................0 .....................................0 .....................................0
3099. Totals (Lines 3001 thru 3003 plus 3098) (Line 30 above)................................................................................... .....................................0 .....................................0 .....................................0
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  PART 1 - LOSS EXPERIENCE
Current Year to Date 5

1 2 3 4 Prior Year
Other Income Direct to Date

Direct Premiums (Page 4, Lines Direct Losses Loss Percentage Direct Loss
Written 1.2 + 1.3 + 2) Incurred Cols. 3/(1 + 2) Percentage

1. Direct operations............................................................................................... .................................. ...................327,851 .................................. ...........................0.0 ..................................

2. Agency operations:

2.1  Non-affiliated agency operations............................................................... .................................. .................................. .................................. ...........................0.0 ..................................

2.2  Affiliated agency operations....................................................................... .................................. .................................. .................................. ...........................0.0 ..................................

3. Totals................................................................................................................. ...............................0 ...................327,851 ...............................0 ...........................0.0 ..................................

  PART 2 - DIRECT PREMIUMS WRITTEN
1 2 3

Current Current Prior Year
Quarter Year to Date Year to Date

1. Direct operations.................................................................................................. ......................................................... ......................................................... .........................................................

2. Agency operations:

2.1  Non-affiliated agency operations.................................................................. ...............................................2,219 ...............................................2,219 ...............................................1,381

2.2  Affiliated agency operations......................................................................... ......................................................... ......................................................... .........................................................

3. Totals.................................................................................................................... ...............................................2,219 ...............................................2,219 ...............................................1,381



Statement as of March 31, 2019 of the THE BANKERS GUARANTEE TITLE & TRUST CO

QSI01

  SCHEDULE A - VERIFICATION
  Real Estate

1 2
Prior Year Ended

Year to Date December 31
1. Book/adjusted carrying value, December 31 of prior year....................................................................................................... ...................................................0 ......................................................
2. Cost of acquired:

2.1  Actual cost at time of acquisition...................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
2.2  Additional investment made after acquisition................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................

3. Current year change in encumbrances................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
4. Total gain (loss) on disposals.................................................................................................................................................. ...................................................... ......................................................
5. Deduct amounts received on disposals................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
6. Total foreign exchange change in book/adjusted carrying value............................................................................................. ...................................................... ......................................................
7. Deduct current year's other-than-temporary impairment recognized...................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
8. Deduct current year's depreciation.......................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
9. Book/adjusted carrying value at end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4-5+6-7-8)................................................................... ...................................................0 ...................................................0

10. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts.......................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
11. Statement value at end of current period (Line 9 minus Line 10)............................................................................................ ...................................................0 ...................................................0

NONE

  SCHEDULE B - VERIFICATION
  Mortgage Loans

1 2
Prior Year Ended

Year to Date December 31
1. Book value/recorded investment excluding accrued interest, December 31 of prior year....................................................... ...................................36,580,085 ...................................40,528,919
2. Cost of acquired:

2.1  Actual cost at time of acquisition...................................................................................................................................... .....................................5,674,193 ...................................31,850,276
2.2  Additional investment made after acquisition................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................

3. Capitalized deferred interest and other................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
4. Accrual of discount.................................................................................................................................................................. ...................................................... ......................................................
5. Unrealized valuation increase (decrease)............................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
6. Total gain (loss) on disposals.................................................................................................................................................. ...........................................(7,058) ...........................................(5,691)
7. Deduct amounts received on disposals................................................................................................................................... .....................................6,661,801 ...................................35,793,419
8. Deduct amortization of premium and mortgage interest points and commitment fees............................................................ ...................................................... ......................................................
9. Total foreign exchange change in book value/recorded investment excluding accrued interest............................................. ...................................................... ......................................................

10. Deduct current year's other-than-temporary impairment recognized...................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
11. Book value/recorded investment excluding accrued interest at end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4+5+6-7-8+9-10)......... ...................................35,585,419 ...................................36,580,085
12. Total valuation allowance........................................................................................................................................................ ...................................................... ......................................................
13. Subtotal (Line 11 plus Line 12)................................................................................................................................................ ...................................35,585,419 ...................................36,580,085
14. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts.......................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
15. Statement value at end of current period (Line 13 minus Line 14).......................................................................................... ...................................35,585,419 ...................................36,580,085

  SCHEDULE BA - VERIFICATION
  Other Long-Term Invested Assets

1 2
Prior Year Ended

Year to Date December 31
1. Book/adjusted carrying value, December 31 of prior year....................................................................................................... .....................................2,077,131 .....................................1,818,875
2. Cost of acquired:

2.1  Actual cost at time of acquisition...................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
2.2  Additional investment made after acquisition................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ........................................255,177

3. Capitalized deferred interest and other................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
4. Accrual of discount.................................................................................................................................................................. ...................................................... ......................................................
5. Unrealized valuation increase (decrease)............................................................................................................................... .........................................(32,993) ........................................358,640
6. Total gain (loss) on disposals.................................................................................................................................................. ...................................................... ......................................................
7. Deduct amounts received on disposals................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
8. Deduct amortization of premium and depreciation.................................................................................................................. ...................................................... ........................................355,561
9. Total foreign exchange change in book/adjusted carrying value............................................................................................. ...................................................... ......................................................

10. Deduct current year's other-than-temporary impairment recognized...................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
11. Book/adjusted carrying value at end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4+5+6-7-8+9-10)......................................................... .....................................2,044,138 .....................................2,077,131
12. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts.......................................................................................................................................... .....................................2,044,138 .....................................2,077,131
13. Statement value at end of current period (Line 11 minus Line 12).......................................................................................... ...................................................0 ...................................................0

  SCHEDULE D - VERIFICATION
  Bonds and Stocks

1 2
Prior Year Ended

Year to Date December 31
1. Book/adjusted carrying value of bonds and stocks, December 31 of prior year...................................................................... ...................................20,750,970 ...................................20,523,113
2. Cost of bonds and stocks acquired......................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ..........................................14,300
3. Accrual of discount.................................................................................................................................................................. ...................................................... ......................................................
4. Unrealized valuation increase (decrease)............................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ........................................213,557
5. Total gain (loss) on disposals.................................................................................................................................................. ...................................................... ......................................................
6. Deduct consideration for bonds and stocks disposed of......................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
7. Deduct amortization of premium.............................................................................................................................................. ...................................................... ......................................................
8. Total foreign exchange change in book/adjusted carrying value............................................................................................. ...................................................... ......................................................
9. Deduct current year's other-than-temporary impairment recognized...................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................

10. Total investment income recognized as a result of prepayment penalties and/or acceleration fees....................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
11. Book/adjusted carrying value at end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4+5-6-7+8-9+10)......................................................... ...................................20,750,970 ...................................20,750,970
12. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts.......................................................................................................................................... ...................................................... ......................................................
13. Statement value at end of current period (Line 11 minus Line 12).......................................................................................... ...................................20,750,970 ...................................20,750,970
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